



RAVI KUMAR DISTILLERIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : C-9, C-10, Industrial Estate, 2nd Main Road, Thattanchavady, Puducherry-605009.
Phone : 0413-2244007, 2248888, 2248887.

E-mail: cs@ravikumardistilleries.com, Website: www.ravikumardistilleries.com
CIN No.L51909PY1993PLC008493. GSTIN/UIN: 34AABCR4195D1ZJ.

Date: 01.06.2024

| | |
|---|--|
| To Secretary Listing Department BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001. | To Secretary Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400050. |
| Scrip Code: 533294 | Scrip Code: RKDL |

Dear Sir,

SUB: NEWSPAPER CUTTING OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS APPROVED IN A BOARD MEETING DATED 29.05.2024

With reference to audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 uploaded on the website of stock exchange(s) and on website of the company and published in English and Tamil Newspaper, please find attached herewith newspaper cutting of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

For **RAVI KUMAR DISTILLERIES LIMITED**

V RAJKUMAR
Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Encl: As above

ZUARI INDUSTRIES LIMITED (FORMERLY ZUARI GLOBAL LIMITED)

Regd. Office : Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuari Nagar, Coa - 403 726, CIN - L65921GA1967PLC000157
Telephone : (0832) 2592181, 2592182; **Website:** www.zuariindustries.in; Email: lg.zg@adventz.com

Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2024
(NR in lakhs except per share data)

| Sl. No | Particulars | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Year ended |
|--------|--|-------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 31/03/2024 (Audited) | 31/12/2023 (Un-Audited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Revenue from operations | 26,240.96 | 11,574.62 | 28,215.88 | 83,780.07 | 95,513.50 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | 8,351.95 | (485.38) | 11,799.76 | (70.98) | 31,375.29 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | 6,134.21 | 80,203.68 | 11,799.76 | 78,400.34 | 31,375.29 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) | 6,337.87 | 72,908.56 | 10,216.93 | 71,275.40 | 30,947.10 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)) | (10,556.46) | 145,278.39 | (18,924.96) | 151,957.03 | (56,653.66) |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 2,978.17 | 2,978.17 | 2,978.17 | 2,978.17 | 2,978.17 |
| 7 | Other Equity as per balance sheet of previous accounting year | | | | 368,911.05 | 237,135.91 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operation) (not annualised) | | | | | |
| | (A) Basic (Rs.) | 21.35 | 244.89 | 34.34 | 239.72 | 104.30 |
| | (B) Diluted (Rs.) | 21.35 | 244.89 | 34.34 | 239.72 | 104.30 |

1. The above Audited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 28 May 2024 and thereupon approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 29 May 2024.

2. The Board of Directors of the Company, in its meeting held on May 29, 2024 recommended a dividend @ 10% i.e. INR 1/- per fully paid up equity share of INR 10/- each. The Board has also recommended dividend on 7% and 10.5% Non-Voting Redeemable Preference Shares of INR 10/- each ("NCRPS") @ 7% i.e. INR 0.70/- per NCRPS and @ 10.5% i.e. INR 1.05/- per NCRPS respectively for the financial year 2023-24. The same is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

3. Additional Information pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Key Standalone Audited financial information of the Company is given below:

| Sl. No | Particulars | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Year ended |
|--------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 31/03/2024 (Audited) | 31/12/2023 (Un-Audited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Revenue from operations | 23,462.70 | 10,077.32 | 27,417.87 | 71,464.80 | 81,448.27 |
| 2 | Profit before Tax | 2,317.10 | (3,546.24) | 6,824.21 | 2,274.20 | 753.39 |
| 3 | Profit after Tax | 1,604.00 | (3,440.21) | 5,587.40 | 2,265.59 | 537.81 |

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.zuariindustries.in.

5. Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai vide its order dated April 12, 2024 approved the scheme of amalgamation of Zuari Sugar and Power Limited (Wholly Owned Subsidiary) with Zuari Industries Limited. In accordance with the provisions of Section 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed thereunder. The Certified copy of the order has been filed with ROC on 30 April, 2024, being the effective date. The Scheme is effective from the appointed date i.e. 1 April 2022 and operative from the effective date i.e. 30 April, 2024. On 30 April, 2024, the entire business and whole of the undertaking of ZSP, without any further act, deed, matter or thing, together with all properties, assets rights, liabilities, benefits and interest therein stand transferred to and vested in Zuari Industries Limited w.e.f. 1 April 2022.

6. The figures of the last quarter of the current year and of the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Zuari Industries Limited (Formerly Zuari Global Limited)

Sd/-
Atul Shahab
Managing Director
DIN:01824891

Place : Gurugram
Date: 29 May 2024

NOTICE FOR INVITING TENDER

Central Bank of India invites Proposals as per Tender Ref No.: CO/CHMD/2024-25/01 dated 31 May 2024 for 'Engaging Consultant for Developing and Implementing Central Bank of India ESG Strategy with Special Focus on Climate and Sustainability'. Details are available at Bank's website <https://www.centralbankofindia.co.in> under the link Tenders.

Last Date for submission of bid is 29 June 2024, 03:00 PM (IST).

Place: Mumbai
Date: 31 May 2024
Assistant General Manager - L&D

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tender is invited for Selection of vendor for end to end deployment of 300 office ATMs under OPEX Model for 5 Years including allied services & compliances of regulatory requirement'. For Eligibility Technical specifications & other relevant details, RFP may be downloaded from Bank's website <https://punjabandsindbank.co.in> and from GEM. Any further changes related to the said Tender shall be posted on Bank's website and GEM only.

Date: 30.05.2024
Assistant General Manager

J.K. Cement Limited
(CIN: L17229UP1994PLC017199)
Registered Office : Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208001, Uttar Pradesh
Telephone : +91-512-2371478 Fax : +91-512-2332665
Email : shambhu.singh@jkcement.com Web : www.jkcement.com

Transfer of unclaimed/unpaid Dividend and Equity Shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IETF) of Central Government

Members are hereby informed that unclaimed dividend from the financial year ended 31st March, 2017 and the Equity Shares of the Company in respect of which dividend entitlements have remained unclaimed for seven consecutive years from the financial year ended 31st March, 2017 will become due for transfer to the IETF in the first week of September, 2024, pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016. The relevant details are available on the Company's website www.jkcement.com under the section 'Information about IETF'. Individual letter in this regard is being sent to the concerned Members at their address registered with the Company's Depository Participants.

Members are advised to lodge their claims in respect of the above by writing to our RTA M/s. NSDL Database Management Limited (NDML) 4th Floor, Tower 3, One International Center, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400 013 by 31st August, 2024. If any valid claim is not received by NDML by the said date, the Company shall proceed to transfer such unclaimed dividend and shares to IETF in accordance with the aforesaid provisions of law. Once these unclaimed dividend and underlying shares are transferred to IETF, such shares may be claimed by the concerned members/shareholders only from IETF Authority and no claim from the shareholders whose unclaimed dividend and underlying shares stand transferred would be entertained by the Company.

The unclaimed and unpaid dividends for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2016 have been transferred to IETF and underlying shares have been transferred to IETF as informed earlier. Clarification on this matter, if required, may be sought by sending e-mail at e-mail ids shambhu.singh@jkcement.com ; sunilk@nsdl.com or by calling at telephone no. 022-4914-2589/2700.

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016.

Place : Kanpur
Date : 30.05.2024

For J.K. Cement Limited
Shambhu Singh
Vice President & Company Secretary
ICSI Membership No. FCS 5836

RAVI KUMAR DISTILLERIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: C-11 Industrial Estate, Old Man Road, Thattachavady, Pudukkottai - 625 001, Pin: 0413-2244007, 2248888, 2248887
E-mail: cp@ravikumar.com, info@ravikumar.com, www@ravikumar.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Year ended |
|---------|---|-------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 31/03/2024 (Audited) | 31/12/2023 (Un-Audited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Net Sales/ Income from Operations | 1,407.17 | 1,785.88 | 6177.28 | 7621.85 | |
| 2 | Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 134.69 | (125.87) | 23.04 | (125.14) | |
| 3 | Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 134.69 | (228.54) | (194.45) | (228.01) | |
| 4 | Net Profit after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items | 134.69 | (228.54) | (194.45) | (228.01) | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income/After Tax | 134.69 | (228.54) | (194.45) | (228.01) | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2400.00 | 2400.00 | 2400.00 | 2400.00 | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet at the previous year | N/A | N/A | 1772.71 | 1963.39 | |
| 8 | EPS (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | |
| | Basic | (0.58) | (0.91) | (0.79) | (0.91) | |
| | Diluted | (0.58) | (0.91) | (0.79) | (0.91) | |

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Audited Financial Results for 31/03/2024 are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange at www.nseindia.com and the company's website at www.ravikumar.com.

2. 'Exceptional Items' as defined in the Statement of Profit and Loss is in accordance with IAS 8 Rules.

3. As required under Regulation 11(b) of SEBI (LODR) 2015 as amended, for modified opinion expressed by the auditor, stakeholders are requested to refer audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 as available on websites of the Stock Exchanges and the company's website at www.ravikumar.com.

4. As required under Regulation 33(i)(j) of SEBI (LODR) 2015 as amended, for cumulative impact of the modified opinion on profit or loss, net worth, total assets, accumulated income, average per share total expenditure, total liabilities and any other financial items which may be impacted due to the modified opinion, stakeholders are requested to refer audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 as available on websites: For Ravi Kumar Distilleries Limited on the Stock Exchanges and the company's website at www.ravikumar.com.

For Ravi Kumar Distilleries Limited
Managing Director
Din No. 02538616

RESPONSIVE

We listen. We're responsive.

₹161.26

CRORES

561.17% Y-O-Y

CONSOLIDATED NET PROFIT

₹261.25

CRORES

107.36% Y-O-Y

CONSOLIDATED EBITDA

₹6.05

PER SHARE

564.84% Y-O-Y

CONSOLIDATED EPS

RESPONSIVE INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN No. : L65100MH1982PLC027797

Registered Office : Village Betagaon, Mahagaon Road, Boisar - East, Dist. Palghar - 401 501
Tel No. : 022-66562821 | Fax No. : 022-66562798
Email ID: investor@responsiveindustries.com | Website: www.responsiveindustries.com

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial year ended March 31, 2024

| Particulars | Rs. In Lakhs | | | | |
|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 |
| | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| Total Income from operations | 29,719.74 | 26,874.84 | 23,967.65 | 110,539.81 | 98,965.73 |
| Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 4,984.90 | 4,711.93 | 2,362.40 | 17,209.54 | 2,838.67 |
| Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax, exceptional items) | 4,587.10 | 4,471.14 | 2,273.74 | 16,126.64 | 2,439.25 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 4,719.87 | 4,586.09 | 2,342.28 | 16,736.09 | 3,807.39 |
| Equity Share Capital | 2,666.09 | 2,666.09 | 2,666.09 | 2,666.09 | 2,666.09 |
| Other Equity excluding Revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet | 111,040.43 | - | 94,566.84 | 111,040.43 | 94,566.84 |
| Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) of Rs. 1/- each (not annualized) | | | | | |
| (A) Basic | 1.72 | 1.68 | 0.85 | 6.05 | 0.91 |
| (B) Diluted | 1.72 | 1.68 | 0.85 | 6.05 | 0.91 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchanges Websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.responsiveindustries.com.

For Responsive Industries Limited
Mehul Vala
Whole-Time Director & CEO
DIN No. 08361696

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 28, 2024

Building a robust business. Building a stronger India.

AUM - ₹ 21,121 Cr.

DISBURSEMENT (FY 23-24) - ₹ 7,072 Cr.

NET PROFIT AFTER TAX (FY 23-24) - ₹ 750 Cr.

LIVE ACCOUNTS - 2,66,000+

PRESENCE ACROSS - 534 Branches & Offices 20 States & UTs

Toll Free - 1800 3004 2020 | www.aadharhousing.com

Consolidated Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lakh)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | For the quarter ended March 31, 2024 | For the quarter ended March 31, 2023 | For the year ended March 31, 2024 | For the year ended March 31, 2023 |
|---------|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | | Audited (refer note e below) | Audited (refer note e below) | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 69,179 | 55,543 | 2,58,681 | 2,04,323 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 25,861 | 20,456 | 95,959 | 72,082 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 25,861 | 17,956 | 95,959 | 69,582 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 20,192 | 14,070 | 74,964 | 54,475 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 20,192 | 14,051 | 75,006 | 54,534 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 39,476 | 39,476 | 39,476 | 39,476 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 4,05,499 | 3,30,290 | 4,05,499 | 3,30,290 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 1,33,700 | 1,33,700 | 1,33,700 | 1,33,700 |
| 9 | Net worth | 4,44,669 | 3,69,760 | 4,44,669 | 3,69,760 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 13,95,962 | 12,15,945 | 13,95,962 | 12,15,945 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | 3.14 | 3.29 | 3.14 | 3.29 |
| 13 | Earnings Per Share (not annualised for three months ended periods) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic | 5.11 | 3.56 | 18.39 | 13.80 |
| | 2. Diluted | 4.89 | 3.46 | 18.35 | 13.39 |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 | Debture Redemption Reserve | 16,910 | 16,910 | 16,910 | 16,910 |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 0.86 | 1.32 | 0.89 | 1.31 |
| 17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 1.99 | 1.84 | 1.97 | 1.87 |
| 18 | Total Debt to Total Assets (%) | 73.4% | 73.4% | 73.4% | 73.4% |
| 19 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 29.16% | 25.33% | 28.98% | 26.66% |
| 20 | GNPA (%) | 1.10% | 1.17% | 1.10% | 1.17% |
| 21 | NINPA (%) | 0.65% | 0.77% | 0.65% | 0.77% |
| 22 | Provision Coverage Ratio (%) | 41.27% | 34.25% | 41.27% | 34.25% |
| 23 | Capital Adequacy Ratio (CARAR) (%) | 38.46% | 42.73% | 38.46% | 42.73% |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Aadhar Housing Finance Limited www.aadharhousing.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com
- Current ratio, Long term debt to working capital ratio, Bad debts to account receivable ratio, Current liability ratio, Debtors turnover, Inventory turnover and Operating margin (%) are not applicable.
- Key stand-alone financial information:

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | For the quarter ended March 31, 2024 | For the quarter ended March 31, 2023 | For the year ended March 31, 2024 | For the year ended March 31, 2023 |
|---------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 67,298 | 53,811 | 2,52,353 | 1,99,403 |
| 2 | Profit before tax & exceptional items | 25,844 | 20,443 | 95,912 | 72,055 |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 25,844 | 17,943 | 95,923 | 69,555 |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 20,151 | 14,061 | 74,851 | 54,458 |

e) The figures for the last quarter of the current and previous financial year are the balancing figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the current and previous financial year which were subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors.

f) Previous periods / year figures have been regrouped / re-classified wherever necessary in line with the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Aadhar Housing Finance Limited

Rishi Anand
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 02303503

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 29, 2024

Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd., CIN: L66010KA1990PLC011409. Registered Office: No. 3, JVT Towers, 8th 'A' Main Road, Sampangannagar, Near Hudson Circle, Bengaluru - 560 027 | Corporate Office: Unit No. 202, Indira Nagar, Western Express Highway and M.V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069 | Tel. No. 022-41889900 | Fax: 022-41889934 | Customer Care Toll Free: 1800 3004 2020 | E-mail: customer.care@aadharhousing.com | Website: www.aadharhousing.com

